
TV 10 OS Viljandimaa III etapp 
16.03.2016, Viljandi, Paalalinna viilhall 

 
TV kõrgushüpe 
1 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 1.45 
2 Merili Adamson 20.07.2002 AKG 1.40 
3 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 AKG 1.40 
4 Katriin Kabanov 16.09.2002 VJK 1.40 
5 Iris Sepp 25.01.2002 VKLK 1.35 
6 Kristel Lullo 16.02.2002 AKG 1.35 
7 Karina Elias 17.05.2003 SJK 1.35 
9 Liidia Koni 09.06.2003 VPK 1.30 
10 Sandra Liir 26.07.2003 SJK 1.30 
11 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKLK 1.30 
12 Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 1.25 
13 Maria Raud 7.04.2003 VKK 1.25 
v.a Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 1.35 
v.a Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 1.20 
 
TV kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 VPK 11.96 
2 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 AKG 10.72 
3 Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 8.71 
4 Karol Lota Kinsi 14.09.2002 VJK 8.58 
5 Iris Sepp 25.01.2002 VKLK 8.44 
6 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 8.40 
7 Katriin Kabanov 16.09.2002 VJK 8.12 
8 Karina Elias 17.05.2003 SJK 7.31 
9 Anna Liisa Joandi 13.08.2003 SJK 7.28 
10 Johanna Ruljand 18.10.2002 VKLK 7.24 
11 Karita Pukk 28.12.2002 VKLK 7.22 
12 Sandra Liir 26.07.2003 SJK 7.19 
13 Mei-Bret Isotamm 17.06.2003 VKLK 7.13 
14 Sigrid Kapanen 13.06.2002 VKLK 7.03 
15 Liisa Marie Printsmann 04.04.2002 VKLK 6.61 
16 Silri Põder 21.10.2002 VKLK 5.73 
17 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKLK 5.66 
18 Liidia Koni 09.06.2003 VPK 5.54 
19 Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 VKK 4.83 
v.a Karmen Kink 20.08.2001 VKK 10.09 
 
PV kõrgushüpe 
1 Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 VKLK 1.60 
2 Henri Kärmas 22.07.2002 Jakobsoni Kool 1.50 
3 Kurmet Reva 04.02.2003 Halliste PK 1.45 
4 Virgo Lebedev 18.02.2002 Jakobsoni Kool 1.40 
5 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 AKG 1.40 
6 Mairo Saarman 08.08.2003 Halliste PK 1.15 
 
PV kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 Jakobsoni Kool 10.77 
2 Leo Muiste 11.02.2002 VKLK 9.97 
3 Henri Kärmas 22.07.2002 Jakobsoni Kool 9.44 
4 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 AKG 9.23 
5 Enrico Saluste 14.05.2003 AKG 9.01 
6 Tanel Lellep 20.08.2002 VKLK 8.74 
7 Kalev Mettus 02.01.2003 VKLK 7.69 
8 Kurmet Reva 04.02.2003 Halliste PK 7.43 
9 Rasmus Ruubel 10.04.2002 VKLK 6.95 
10 Tenar Tepper 14.11.2003 VKLK 6.49 



11 Voldemar Umsar 11.08.2003 VKLK 6.23 
12 Mairo Saarman 08.08.2003 Halliste PK 5.65 
 
PN kaugushüpe 
1 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 Jakobsoni Kool 4.45 
2 Oliver Jõerand 13.10.2004 VPK 4.25 
3 Randel Kuzmin 8.04.2004 AKG 4.06 
4 Rome Veske 29.04.2005 VJK 4.06 
5 Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKLK 4.04 
6 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005 AKG 3.95 
7 Robin Kahu 04.04.2004 Halliste PK 3.94 
8 Joonas Parre 18.12.2004 VKLK 3.80 
9 Kusti Mikelsaar 19.03.2005 Waldorf 3.71 
10 Stern Urbel 09.12.2005 Jakobsoni Kool 3.48 
11 Gregor Jaskar Linnupuu 23.10.2004 VKLK 3.48 
12 Risto Tõnisson 31.03.2004 AKG 3.41 
13 Elari Mänd 31.03.2004 VKLK 3.30 
14 Kristjan Niitav 23.07.2004 VKLK 3.30 
15 Roger Pugal 29.11.2004 AKG 3.22 
16 Ekke Mikelsaar 18.10.2006 Waldorf 3.20 
17 Sigmard Aasa 07.11.2005 Jakobsoni Kool 3.09 
18 Sven Miko Jürgens 6.04.2007 VJK 3.07 
19 Sten Kuld 07.01.2005 VKLK 3.06 
v.a Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 3.87 
v.a Viktoria Tasane  VJK 3.60 
v.a Keidi Kakko 21.02.2004 VJK 3.34 
v.a Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 3.12 
 
PN teivashüpe 
1 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 Jakobsoni Kool 2.41 
2 Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKLK 2.41 
3 Ander Järvsoo 11.03.2004  2.21 
4 Robin Kahu 04.04.2004 Halliste PK 1.71 
5 Risto Tõnisson 31.03.2004 AKG 1.51 
6 Sigmard Aasa 07.11.2005 Jakobsoni Kool 1.41 
 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005 AKG NH 
 Roger Pugal 29.11.2004 AKG NH 
v.a Markus Aidla 17.10.2001 VKK 2.61 
v.a Liset Kasepuu 15.12.2004 Heimtali Pk 1.71 


